RESOLUTION NO. 17-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AWARDING THE BID FOR THE PURCHASE OF THREE (3) 2023 POLICE UTILITY VEHICLES FOR THE CAMDEN POLICE DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, the City of Camden appropriated \$ 130,000.00 in the Police Department Fund, Account No. 1-110-59440, for the purchase of two (2) vehicles; and

WHEREAS, the City of Camden also appropriated \$65,000.00 in the Police Department Fund, Account No. 1-110-59460, for the purchase of one (1) vehicle; and

WHEREAS, the City of Camden has solicited competitive bids for the purchase of three (3) 2023 police utility vehicles for the Police Department; and

WHEREAS, the City received or	ne (1) bid to said solicitation; a	and
WHEREAS,	was the lowest qualified bid; and	
WHEREAS, the lowest qualified	l bid was in the amount of \$	for each vehicle.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RI CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANS		COUNCIL OF THE
SECTION 1. vehicles for the purchase price of amount of Dollars	Dollars (\$	
PASSED AND APPROVED TH	HIS DAY OF	, 2023.
Mayor	-	
City Clerk	-	